
Bird M Mar C Pass M Peak Aly WMRT Attend Vol Total
1 Frode Lillifjell 100 90 100 15 305
1 Harlow Robinson 0 90 90 35 60 25 5 305
3 Barney Griffith 55 100 85 0 15 5 260
4 Derek Dagley 55 0 85 90 20 5 255
4 Clint McCool 85 75 75 15 5 255
6 Tony Slatonbarker 45 65 70 40 20 240
7 Brian Bethard 80 85 55 15 235
8 Darin Markwardt 70 40 25 70 20 225
9 Tobias Schwoerer 100 85 0 10 5 200
10 Rory Egelus 70 50 50 0 20 190
11 Troy Larson 0 60 60 35 20 175
12 Benji Uffenbeck 20 45 80 0 20 165
13 Mark Brady 40 45 45 15 145
14 Brad Precosky 90 35 0 0 10 5 140
15 Todd Borke 0 70 40 15 5 130
16 Braun Kopsack 0 25 80 15 5 125
17 Mark Stabel 0 0 55 15 20 25 115
18 Tom Ferrell 50 0 40 15 105

Bird M Mar C Pass M Peak Aly WMRT Attend Vol Total
1 Cedar Petrosius 90 90 85 85 20 370
2 Christine Cannard 55 0 85 90 65 25 320
3 Ellyn Brown 30 0 55 100 50 25 5 265
4 Karol Fink 25 40 75 90 20 250
5 Shannon Donley 80 85 0 10 5 180
6 Teresa Brady 80 80 0 10 5 175
7 Lindsey Flagstad 0 65 60 15 140
8 Cheryl Ess 0 30 75 10 25 25 165
9 Claire Connelly 20 15 65 15 115
10 Jennifer Campbell 35 0 55 15 105
11 Christie Bronder 0 0 25 45 20 90
12 Mary Kemppel 0 0 65 15 80
13 Alexandra Hill 0 0 50 15 65
13 Karen Kirk 0 0 50 15 65

Men

Women

2003 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Results  **  Overall



 2003 Grand Prix Results  **  Age Groups

Bird M Mar C Pass M Peak Aly WMRT Att Vol Total

Rory Egelus 5 5 5 0 4 19
John Hundley 2 4 3 3 12

Cedar Petrosius 4 5 5 5 4 23
Lindsey Flagstad 0 3 2 3 8

Darin Markwardt 5 0 2 5 4 16
Tobias Schwoerer 5 5 0 2 1 13
Mark Brady 1 3 4 3 11
Tom Ferrell 2 0 5 3 10
Mark Strabel 0 0 3 0 2 5 10

Christine Cannard 2 1 4 4 0 5 16
Karol Fink 1 0 4 5 4 14
Shannon Donley 5 4 0 2 1 12
Claire Connelly 0 0 5 3 8
Christine Bronder 0 0 0 1 4 5

2003 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix
Age group results

MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 17

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39



 2003 Grand Prix Results  **  Age Groups

Frode Lillifjell 5 5 5 3 18
Harlow Robinson 0 5 5 0 1 5 1 17
Derek Dagley 1 0 4 4 4 13
Clint McCool 3 2 2 3 10

9

Cheryl Ess 0 3 4 1 0 5 1 14
Teresa Brady 5 5 0 2 1 13
Liz Butera 2 0 2 3 7
Lexi Hill 0 0 3 3 6

Barney Griffith 4 5 5 0 3 1 18
Jeffrey Johnson 4 2 2 3 11
Braun Kopsack 0 3 4 3 1 11
Steve Gilles 2 0 0 2 1 5
John Williams 0 0 0 3 3

Ellyn Brown 0 5 5 5 5 5 1 26
Nancy Osborne 1 3 3 3 10
Elaine Nelson 2 0 4 3 9
Sandy Wassilie 0 0 3 2 4 9
Sandy Johnson 0 0 2 0 4 6

Gregory Brown 5 4 5 4 4 1 23
Don Zimmerman 4 5 5 3 17
Eric Johnson 3 0 4 3 10
Norm Johnson 0 0 0 3 3

Mary Hensel 4 3 5 5 4 21
Mary Kemppel 5 4 5 3 17
Millie Spezialy 3 1 3 4 4 15
Claudette Hixon 2 2 2 3 9

Roger Kemppel 3 3 5 5 4 20
Jerre Wills 2 2 4 4 4 1 17
Tim Neale 5 4 4 3 16
Thomas Meachum 1 0 3 4 4 12

Corky Corthell 4 4 5 4 4 1 22
Charlie Brown 3 3 5 4 4 1 20
Heinrich Gruber 5 5 5 3 1 19

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

3 tied at 9 points

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49


